

J.O. Code No. WB00963

R. No.498/2026 CNR No. WBWM01 001074 2026

09 dtd. 19.3.26

This is an application u/s 482 of B.N.S.S. filed by the petitioner namely, Gopal Khatuya in c/w Debra P.S. Case No.43/2026 dated 27.01.2026 u/s 85/115(2)/82(1)/351(2) BNS.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner/petitioners submitted that no bail application has either been filed before any Higher Court or any such bail petition has been rejected.

Ld. Advocate for the defacto complainant is present before Court and raised objection against the bail prayer.

Heard the Ld. Advocate and Ld. P.P.

Ld. P.P raised objection against the bail prayer.

Perused the petition, CD and other materials in case record.

This petitioner is the husband of the defacto complainant. Considering the materials available in CD and the nature of allegation as levelled against this petitioner, this Court is not inclined to allow the bail prayer. Hence, prayer for anticipation bail in respect of this petitioner is **rejected**.

Misc case is disposed of. CD/TCR, if any, be returned.

Copy of this order be sent to the Arresting Officer and Learned Trial Court for information.

Dictt. and corrt by me,

S.J.

Sessions Judge i/c
Paschim Medinipur